

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10279/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in OJC No. 4384/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SRI SUVENDU KUMAR PARIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.DIV.MANAGER, B.P.C.L. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam, Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
For RR 4 & 5 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. S.M.Garg, Adv.

For RR 1 & 2 Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter
to file the rejoinder affidavit.

List after six weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master