

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10279/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2004 in OJC No. 4384/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

SRI SUVENDU KUMAR PARIDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SR.DIV.MANAGER, B.P.C.L. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devendra Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Mrind Kanti Mandal, Adv.

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra Garg ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated at the Bar that respondent No.3- Dealer Selection Board is disbanded and it is not necessary to serve notice on respondent No.3.

7. List the matter for final disposal in the third week of January, 200

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master